

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15517 OF 2022

Shivaji Yashwant Avhad & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
Khanderao Yashwant Avhad & Ors.Respondents

...

Mr. Shubhankar Avhad a/w Mr. Anuj Tiwari for the Petitioners.
Ms. Gracy Saldanha i/b Mr. Suresh Sabrad for Respondents.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 23 JANUARY 2023.

P.C.:

- 1 Leave to amend.
- 2 The learned Counsel for Petitioners seeks time to serve a copy of the Petition on the learned Counsel for Respondents.
- 3 Stand over to 8 February 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)