

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.15517 OF 2022**

Shivaji Yashwant Avhad & Ors. ... Petitioners

**V/s.**

Khanderao Yashwant Avhad & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Saba Shaikh i/by Mr. Shubhankar Avhad for the  
petitioners.

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad for the respondents.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 21, 2023**

**PC.:**

- 1.** Despite circulation, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks time.
- 2.** Stand over to **30 November 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**